

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28684/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in RP No. 1441/2009  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv. (SCLSC)  
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS