

SECTION XVII MATTER FOR : 27.08.2014
R/COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 98

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4504 OF 2014

Suresh Kumar ...Appellant
VERSUS
United India Insurance Co.Ltd ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. S.Gowthaman, Advocate. Service of notice is complete. Original Record of matter has been received from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available for reference.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case on 19th August 2011 but counsel for sole respondent has not filed statement of case despite last opportunity granted by Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 12.09.2013. No application is pending to be listed before Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

Copy to : Mr. H.M.Singh, Advocate
Mr. S.Gowthaman, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR