

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4504/2010

SURESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shabana, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sethumahendran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, respondent has not filed statement of case. As per the amended rules, presumptions are to be drawn.

The matter, therefore, falls under the completed category.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

